

06.07.2023

Present : Sh. Narender Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Sahni
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vishal Sharma is also appearing as proxy counsel
for Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Since matter was listed for arguments on preliminary
issue.

Written arguments on behalf of plaintiff and
defendant no. 1 has been filed on preliminary issue.

It be taken on record.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that
defendant no. 2 is adopting the written arguments
filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

The counsels for the parties submit that they do not
wish to submit anything beyond the written
submissions filed. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on preliminary issue on
09.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.07.2023