

RCA DJ 19/19
Jagdish Singh And Anr. Vs. Jeevani And Ors.

03.08.2024

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. R.N. Dubey, Id. Counsel for respondents.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on appeal.

A perusal of record reveals that written arguments on behalf of appellant has already been filed.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for respondents submits that he is not willing to file written arguments and he will straightaway argue on the appeal. Heard.

Arguments heard on appeal on behalf of respondent.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for order on appeal on 22.08.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
DJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
03.08.2024