

RCA No. 19/19
Jagdish & Anr. vs. Jeevani & Ors.

27.01.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Seetam Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. M.A. Khan
Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Tapan Rajoura Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.
None for R3.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on appeal.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2 seeks
adjournment as main counsel is held up in the Hon'ble Delhi
High Court. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on appeal on
03.05.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.01.2025_(ch)